



2026:BHC-OS:9661-DB

Board Sr.No.:-501

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 19004 OF 2025

Lilavati Kirtilal Mehta Medical Trust ...PETITIONER

V/S

Indusind Bank Limited ...RESPONDENT

Mr. Abhisehk B. with Ms. Jyoti Chug with Mr. Shailesh
Prajapati iby Dua Associates for Petitioner.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE REVATI MOHITE DERE
&
HON'BLE JUSTICE DR. NEELA KEDAR
GOKHALE, JJ**

DATE : 26th June, 2025

P.C. :

Not before the Bench of which Justice Hon Smt. Revati Mohite
Dere, J is a member.

(ASSOCIATE)