



2026:BHC-OS:9661-DB

Board Sr.No.:-29

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 19004 OF 2025

Lilavati Kirtilal Mehta Medical TrustPETITIONER

V/S

Indusind Bank LimitedRESPONDENT

Ms. Minal Chandanani Ms. Jyoti Ghag Mr. Mohd Asim
Mr. Shailesh Prajapati Mr. Ankit Singhal i/b Dau Associates
for the petitioner.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. M. MODAK, JJ**

DATE : 10th March, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 10/04/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)