



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.19004 OF 2025

Digitally signed  
by SATISH  
RAMCHANDRA  
SANGAR  
Date:  
2026.04.23  
19:34:06  
+0530

SATISH  
RAMCHANDRA  
SANGAR

Lilavati Kirtilal Mehta Medical Trust,  
Through Mrs.Charu K. Mehta

...Petitioner

Versus

IndusInd Bank Limited

...Respondent

=====  
Mr.Abhishek Prabhu a/w Mr.Ankit Singhal i/b. Dua Associates,  
Advocates for Petitioner.  
=====

CORAM : M.S.KARNIK AND  
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 23<sup>rd</sup> APRIL 2026

P. C. :-

1. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. Time to file an undertaking is extended for the course of this week.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)